STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL068-003	B. WING		03/13/2024		
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
BEEDOM		104 NE	W STATESIDE DRIV	E			
REEDOW	HOUSE RECOVERY C	CHAPE	L HILL, NC 27516				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	V 000				
	An annual survey wa 2024. A deficiency v	as completed on March 13, vas cited.					
	categories: 10A NCAC 27G .37 for Individuals with 5 10A NCAC 27G .44 Intensive Outpatient 10A NCAC 27G .45	ed for the following service 00 Day Treatment Facilities Substance Abuse Disorders. 00 Substance Abuse Program (SAIOP). 00 Substance Abuse patient Treatment (SACOT).					
	Day Treatment Faci Substance Abuse D of 0. The .4400 Sub Outpatient Program census of 9 and the Comprehensive Out (SACOT) has a curr	tal census of 23. The .3700 lities for Individuals with isorders has a current census stance Abuse Intensive (SAIOP) has a current .4500 Substance Abuse patient Treatment Program ent census of 14. The survey audits of 1 current SAIOP SACOT clients.					
V 139	27G .0404 (F-L) Op Period	erations During Licensed	V 139				
	without advance not (g) Licenses for fac any clients during th not be renewed. (h) DHSR shall con 24-hour facilities an months, to occur no July 1, 2007.	D PERIOD duct inspections of facilities					
		shall be submitted to DHSR ys prior to any of the following					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL068-003	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		03	/13/2024
			V STATESIDE DRIVE			
REEDON	I HOUSE RECOVERY C	ENTER	L HILL, NC 27516			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE ) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 139	Continued From pag	e 1	V 139			
	renovation of an exis (2) Increase of program service type (3) Change in (4) Change in (j) Written not to DHSR a minimum the following change (1) Change in change in partnershi (2) Change in (k) When a licensee discontinue a service days in advance sha affected clients, and legally responsible p This notice shall add clients in the facility. (l) Licenses shall ex DHSR for an addition expiration of a licens to DHSR the followin (1) Annual Fee (2) Description facility since the last submitted; (3) Local curre (4) Annual sar	r decrease in capacity by e; program service; or location of facility. ification must be submitted of 30 days prior to any of es: ownership including any p; or name of facility. plans to close a facility or e, written notice at least 30 Il be provided to DHSR, to all when applicable, to the ersons of all affected clients. Iress continuity of services to pire unless renewed by nal period. Prior to the ee, the licensee shall submit ing information:				
	inspection report is n (5) The names owner, partners or sl	food for which a sanitation not required; and s of individuals who are hareholders holding an ling interest of 5% or more of				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL068-003	B. WING		03	8/13/2024
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,			
REEDON	I HOUSE RECOVERY C	ENTER	V STATESIDE DRIVI L HILL, NC 27516	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 139	Continued From pag	e 2	V 139			
	Department of Health with written notification services, construction in location of facility. Review on 3/12/24 of maintained by DHSF -Mental Health Licen with address of facility Stateside Drive, Char -Facility was license comprehensive outpas substance abuse inter (SAIOP) and day treat individuals with subs -No change of location	iew, observation and y failed to provide the in Service Regulation (DHSR) on of discontinuance of in of a new facility or change The findings are: If the facility's public record R revealed: se (MHL) effective 1/2/24 ty listed as 104 New pel Hill, NC. for substance abuse atient treatment (SACOT), ensive outpatient program atment facilities for tance abuse disorder. on noted in the record. se for 116 New Stateside				
	Interview on 3/12/24 revealed: -The SACOT program -The SACOT program -She reported the ad New Stateside Drive -The building was on -She reported the lice outpatient services a evening group.	with the Receptionist m was not in the building. m was in another building. dress to the building was 116 , Chapel Hill, NC. campus. ensed building was for nd the SAIOP program				
	Observation on 3/12/ facility revealed: -Space was used for -Office had one grou					

STATE FORM

6899

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL068-003	B. WING		03	8/13/2024
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
REEDOM	I HOUSE RECOVERY C	ENTER	W STATESIDE DRIVE L HILL, NC 27516	Ξ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 139	Continued From pag	e 3	V 139			
	conference room and offices for staff and licensed professionals. -SACOT program was Monday-Friday from 9:00 a.m 1:30 p.m. -SACOT program was not operating in the licensed building.					
	Observation on 3/13/24 at 11:15 a.m. of the Unlicensed 116 New Stateside Drive address revealed: -Two group spaces and a bathroom. -SACOT program was currently in session utilizing one group space.					
	Quality Assurance & -She was filling in un Director of Operation -Both were off site un -She knew they were new stateside drive b	til the Clinical Director and ns came on campus. ntil 3/13/24. e doing renovations in the 116 puilding. en the SACOT program				
	November 2023. -Group hours were fr Monday-Friday. -The use of the build October or November	: oved to unlicensed building in rom 9:00 - 1:30 p.m. ing was available around				
	in the license building Interview on 3/13/24 revealed: -SACOT program op facilitated at the 116	g until they obtain a license. with the Clinical Director erated five days a week and new stateside drive building. from 9-1:30 p.m. and the size				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAAND PLAN OF CORRECTIONIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL068-003	B. WING		03	8/13/2024
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
REEDOM	HOUSE RECOVERY C	ENTER	V STATESIDE DRIVI	E		
04 0 ID	SUMMARY ST		HILL, NC 27516	PROVIDER'S PLAN		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 139	Continued From pag	e 4	V 139			
	building would be mo -She reported it was clients to the building -They felt clients wou -She was unaware th 104 new stateside dr whole campus. -They would submit p license the 116 new	a team decision to move				